(Underlined part indicates change) 

Current Articles of Incorporation Amended Articles of Incorporation 

Article 6. (Total Number of Authorized Shares) Article 6. (Total Number of Authorized Shares) 
The total number of authorized shares of the Company shall 
be seventy-seven million, six hundred seventy thousand 
(77,670,000). 

The total number of authorized shares of the Company shall 
be two hundred thirty-three million, ten thousand 
(233,010,000). 

(3) Schedule of the amendment 
Effective date: April 1, 2026  

3. Others 
(1) Dividend 

This share split will take effect on April 1, 2026. Therefore, the year-end dividend for the fiscal year ending 
March 31, 2026, with a record date of March 31, 2026, will be based on shares held prior to the share split.